## 5/2/2016 Noej 2 nd 2016

## Albany County Sheriff's Office Violation

Local Criminal Court, 1 MORTON AVENUE ALBANY, NY 12202 ALBANY CRIMINAL COURT County of Albany, State of New York

The People of The State of New York Vs. IRINA MOCKUTE-SAVYER (6/6/1966)

I, R. SWANN, the complainant herein, am a police officer of The State of New York, to wit a DEPUTY SHERIFF of The Albany County Sheriffs Office, assigned to ALBANY COUNTY FAMILY COURT located in ALBANY, New York.

I, accuse IRINA MOCKUTE-SAVYER, the defendant in this action and charge that on or about 3/22/2016 at 12 o'clock in the afternoon, AT 30 CLINTON AVENUE, in the CITY of ALBANY, County of Albany, State of New York, the defendant did intentionally, and unlawfully commit the violation of Harassment in the Second Degree in violation of section 240.26 subdivision 1 of The Penal Law of The State of New York.

To Wit: On 3/22/2016, at approximately 12 o'clock in the afternoon at 30 Clinton Avenue, Albany, New York, the defendant IRINA MOCKUTE-SAVYER did with intent to harass, annoy, and alarm ANNA C. RICCHIUTI, subject the victim to physical contact by INTENTIONALLY STRIKING HER WITH AN OBJECT DESCRIBED AS A PUSSYWILLOW BRANCH, APPROXIMATELY FOUR FEET IN LENGTH, ON HER RIGHT SHOULDER, all contrary to the provisions of the statute in such case made and provided.

The above allegations of fact are made by the complainant herein:  Of my own knowledge  X- On information and belief, based upon the attached statements of:  ANNA C. RICCHIUTI  The attached		
NOTICE: In a written instrument, any person who knowingly makes a false statement which such person does not believe to be true has committed a crime under the laws of the State of New York punishable as a Class A Misdemeanor		
Affirmed under penalty of perjury this 24 <sup>TH</sup> day of MARCH 2016.  Complainant	OR	Subscribed and sworn before me this 24 <sup>TH</sup> day of MARCH 2016  1726  DEPUTY SHEELEE  Signature/Title

RECEIVED

MAR 3 0 2016

ALBANY CITY COURT CRIMINAL PART

## Albany County Sheriff's Office Supporting Deposition

State of New York, County of Albany, City of Albany

Case Number:

16131457

Date: 03/24/2016

Time started:

1130

Name:

ANNA C. RICCHIUTI

DOB:

Time ended:

1200

Address:

ON MARCH 22, 2016, AT APPROXIMATELY 1145 HOURS, ANNA C. RICCHIUTI, CASEWORKER FOR ALBANY COUNTY, WAS ON THE SECOND FLOOR OF THE ALBANY COUNTY FAMILY COURT BUILDING LOCATED AT 30 CLINTON AVE, ALBANY NEW YORK. MS. RICCHIUTI WAS HAVING A CONVERSATION WITH IRINA MOCKUTE—SAVYER, AN INDIVIDUAL INVOLVED IN A CASE THAT MS. RICCHIUTI HAS BEEN ASSIGNED TO. MS. RICCHIUTI AND MS. MOCKUTE—SAVYER WERE CONVERSING ABOUT MS. RICCHIUTI GIVING AN ITEM (A PUSSYWILLOW BRANCH APPROXIMATELY FOUR FEET IN LENGTH) TO THE DAUGHTER OF MS. MOCKUTE—SAVYER. WHEN MS. RICCHIUTI REACHED TO TAKE THE ABOVE—MENTIONED ITEM FROM MS. MOCKUTE—SAVYER, MS. RICCHIUTI STATED THAT SHE WAS STRUCK ON HER RIGHT SHOULDER BY MS. MOCKUTE—SAVYER WITH THE ABOVE—MENTIONED ITEM. MS. RICCHIUTI STATED THAT THE ATTORNEY FOR MS. MOCKUTE—SAVYER WAS PRESENT AT THE TIME OF THE INCIDENT.

APR 1 1 2016

ALBANY CITY COURT CRIMINAL PART

Notice: False statements made herein are punishable as a class A misdemeanor pursuant to section 210.45 of The New York State Penal Law.

I have read this statement consisting of 1 page(s) and hereby affirm under penalty of perjury that this is a true and accurate account of the facts to the best of my knowledge.

Okoch

Sworn before me this 24<sup>th</sup> of March, 2016.

<del>/</del>/

Signature

Signature

Title